C |ty Of N ewa rk 920 cB;irtczlatjlegltreet

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0290 Version: 1 Name: Ordinance: NJSDA Third Amended Redevelopment
Agreement

Type: Ordinance Status: Adopted

File created: 2/28/2024 In control: Economic and Housing Development

On agenda: 3/6/2024 Final action: 3/20/2024

Title: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING 6PSF-C, ADOPTED ON JANUARY 5, 2017, AND AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, AND/OR HIS DESIGNEE, THE DEPUTY MAYOR/DIRECTOR
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND HOUSING DEVELOPMENT TO ENTER INTO AND
EXECUTE A THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR THE CONVEYANCE OF REAL
PROPERTY WITH THE NEW JERSEY SCHOOLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MODIFYING
CERTAIN MILESTONES SET FORTH IN THE SECOND AMENDED AGREEMENT OF SALE AND
RECORDED AMENDED DEED OF CONVEYANCE.

Sponsors: Dupré L. Kelly, Patrick O. Council
Indexes:

Code sections:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/20/2024 1 Municipal Council
3/6/2024 1 Municipal Council

City of Newark Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

